78075.0101 Title.0200

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1098

Page 1, line 12, replace "<u>Nation</u>" with "<u>Tribe</u>" and replace "<u>Mandan</u>," with "<u>Three Affiliated</u> <u>Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation</u>"

Page 1, line 13, remove "Hidatsa and Arikara Nation"

Page 1, line 14, after "Oyate" insert "of the Lake Traverse Reservation"

Page 1, line 16, overstrike "vice chairperson" and insert immediately thereafter "<u>chairperson's</u> <u>designee</u>"

Renumber accordingly